

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

| IN | REPI Y | V REFER | TO: | |
|----|--------|-----------|-----|---|
| | 1166 | 1 1161 61 | IV | _ |

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Anthony S. Earl, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. F-13-79 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on March 1, 1979. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the Village of Shorewood Hills, this 1874 day of July, 1979.

Anthony S. Earl, Secretary

(SEAL)

IN THE MATTER of amending section NR 20.02(1)(c) . of the Wisconsin Administrative Code pertaining . to the sale of perch by sport fishers .

F-13-79

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by sections 23.11, 29.48, 227.014 and 227.02(1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby amends rules as follows:

SECTION 1 - Section NR 20.02 (1) (c) is amended to read:

(c) Perch In all outlying waters including bounded bays and reserve waters

At all times

No bag limits or size limit, except during the closed season for commercial fishing in the waters of southern Green Bay and in the waters of Lake Michigan and northern Green Bay when there shall be a daily bag limit of 50 per day

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on March 1, 1979.

The rules contained herein shall take effect upon publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

13 June 1979

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Вv

Anthony S. Earl, Secretary

(SEAL)

APPROVED:

Governor Lee Sherman Drevius

Date



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl Secretary

July 20, 1979

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1020

Mr. Orlan L. Prestegard Revisor of Statutes 411 West C A P I T O L

Dear Mr. Prestegard:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. F-13-79. These rules were submitted to the Assembly Tourism, Recreation and Economic Development Committee and the Senate Natural Resources Committee pursuant to sec. 227.018, Stats. There were no objections.

You will note that this order takes effect upon publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Sincerely,

Anthony S. Earl

Secretary

Enc.